
2025 METRO WEST GIRLS CONFERENCE CHAMPIONSHIPS     May 14, 2025 AT Waconia, MN 
 
Girls Team Scores: 
1. Waconia 137 
2. Chanhassen 121 
3. New Prague 104 
4. Chaska 97.5 
5. Orono 84 
6. Bloomington Jefferson 75.5 
7. St. Louis Park 63 
 
Girls Varsity 100 Meters Finals 
======================== 
 Athlete Yr Team Mark H# Wind 
======================== 
 1 Marnie Hansen 10 Chanhassen 13.14a  
 2 Jada Steussy 11 Waconia 13.34a  
 3 Haylee Bode 10 Chanhassen 13.36a  
 4 Sofia Kordah 8 New Prague 13.46a  
 5 Audree Connelly 12 New Prague 13.53a  
 6 Jaelynn Cook 9 Bloomington Jefferson 13.54a  
 7 MacKenzie Jensen 10 Chanhassen 13.63a  
 8 Ava Bruegger 12 New Prague 13.63a  
 9 Kaylynn Barns 12 Bloomington Jefferson 13.65a  
 10 Kaydlyn Harris 9 Chaska 13.66a  
 11 Nadine Farag 10 St. Louis Park 13.74a  
 12 Amara Schroeder 12 St. Louis Park 13.82a  
 13 Rose Norton 10 Waconia 13.84a  
 14 Kendall Hassler 12 Benilde-St Margaret's 13.86a  
 15 Caroline Sherburne 9 Benilde-St Margaret's 13.86a  
 16 Eleanor Bernstein-Foster 10 Orono 13.88a  
 17 Faith Lubs 9 Chaska 13.98a  
 18 Kinley Schreifels 11 Orono 14.01a  
 19 Brooke Siegle 12 Waconia 14.12a  
 20 Abigail Dasari 10 Orono 14.16a  
 21 Serrah Ssemukutu 9 Bloomington Jefferson 14.20a  
 22 Alexandra Otto 8 Chaska 14.35a  
 23 Alexis Darden 10 St. Louis Park 14.50a  
 24 Payton Hassler 9 Benilde-St Margaret's 14.71a  
 
Girls Varsity 200 Meters Finals 
======================== 
 Athlete Yr Team Mark H# Wind 
======================== 
 1 Madelyn Faust 10 Chanhassen 26.23a  
 2 Nevaeh Carlson 12 St. Louis Park 26.24a  
 3 Jada Steussy 11 Waconia 26.34a  
 4 Bella Naples 11 Chanhassen 26.37a  
 5 Sofia Kordah 8 New Prague 26.66a  
 6 Jaelynn Cook 9 Bloomington Jefferson 27.18a  
 7 Haylee Bode 10 Chanhassen 27.37a  
 8 Moriya Hall 10 Chaska 27.47a  
 9 Natalie Kraft 11 New Prague 27.47a  
 10 Claire Meyer 9 New Prague 27.61a  
 10 Eleanor Bernstein-Foster 10 Orono 27.61a  
 12 Taydem Ide 9 Orono 27.62a  
 13 Luciana Scheid 10 St. Louis Park 27.66a  
 14 Kendall Hassler 12 Benilde-St Margaret's 27.97a  
 15 Elle Baggenstoss 11 Waconia 28.40a  
 16 Caroline Sherburne 9 Benilde-St Margaret's 28.41a  
 17 Harmoni Claiborn 9 Bloomington Jefferson 28.42a  
 18 Jazzmin Twaglee 9 Chaska 28.44a  
 19 Rose Norton 10 Waconia 28.50a  
 20 Kinley Schreifels 11 Orono 28.59a  

 21 Evelyn Balk 11 Chaska 29.05a  
 22 Kaylynn Barns 12 Bloomington Jefferson 29.05a  
 Audrey Martin 11 St. Louis Park DNS  
 
Girls Varsity 400 Meters Finals 
======================== 
 Athlete Yr Team Mark H# Wind 
======================== 
 1 Noella Ross 11 Chaska 57.34a  
 2 Megan Schrooten 12 Bloomington Jefferson 59.60a  
 3 Madelyn Faust 10 Chanhassen 59.66a  
 4 Jada Steussy 11 Waconia 1:00.35a  
 5 Kylie Tisor 9 Chanhassen 1:02.67a  
 6 Isabelle Bigaouette 12 Chaska 1:02.74a  
 7 Hannah Anjere 9 Bloomington Jefferson 1:02.80a  
 8 Lillian (Lily) Gramith 9 Chaska 1:02.87a  
 9 Darby Throndson 10 Bloomington Jefferson 1:03.70a  
 10 Anna Schottler 12 Chanhassen 1:04.38a  
 11 Natalie Kindseth 11 Orono 1:04.46a  
 12 Anna Rasmussen 9 Waconia 1:06.24a  
 13 Megan Schweiger 9 Waconia 1:06.29a  
 14 Abigail Dasari 10 Orono 1:06.59a  
 15 Madeline Dent 12 Orono 1:07.32a  
 16 Brielle Bentley 9 St. Louis Park 1:07.92a  
 17 Kassidy Miller 10 Benilde-St Margaret's 1:08.39a  
 18 McKenzie Johnson 12 New Prague 1:08.60a  
 19 Anika Grover 10 Benilde-St Margaret's 1:09.45a  
 20 Reagan Kocina 12 New Prague 1:11.07a  
 21 Greta Luger 11 Benilde-St Margaret's 1:19.66a  
 Jada Thate 9 St. Louis Park FS  
 
Girls Varsity 800 Meters Finals 
======================== 
 Athlete Yr Team Mark H# Wind 
======================== 
 1 Noella Ross 11 Chaska 2:24.39a  
 2 Ryanne Andreen 10 Orono 2:26.16a  
 3 Megan Schrooten 12 Bloomington Jefferson 2:27.90a  
 4 Jaidee Goehring 10 Waconia 2:32.91a  
 5 Jocie Hallen 9 Orono 2:33.11a  
 6 Hannah Anjere 9 Bloomington Jefferson 2:33.50a  
 7 Maya Kilian 10 New Prague 2:35.43a  
 8 Adeline Stewart 9 St. Louis Park 2:36.74a  
 9 Paige Swanepoel 11 New Prague 2:36.97a  
 10 Evalyn Theobald 10 Chanhassen 2:38.47a  
 11 Abigail Daugherty 12 Orono 2:39.38a  
 12 Charley Ronglien 9 Waconia 2:41.49a  
 13 Penelope Tritabaugh 9 Chanhassen 2:43.67a  
 14 Brooke Hemann 12 Bloomington Jefferson 2:47.33a  
 15 Tess Carpenter 9 St. Louis Park 2:48.40a  
 16 Isabel Suel 8 Chaska 2:49.14a  
 17 Ellie Minnick 12 St. Louis Park 2:49.53a  
 18 Isabelle Moyer 12 Waconia 2:52.76a  
 19 Ava Blum 9 Benilde-St Margaret's 3:09.42a  
 20 Allison Blum 9 Benilde-St Margaret's 3:12.19a  
 21 Greta Luger 11 Benilde-St Margaret's 3:17.04a  
 Lilly Sutter 10 Chaska DNS  
 Analisa Castagnetto 9 Chanhassen DNS  
 
 
 
 



Girls Varsity 1600 Meters Finals 
======================== 
 Athlete Yr Team Mark H# Wind 
======================== 
 1 Noella Ross 11 Chaska 5:13.63a  
 2 Delaney Stephens 9 Orono 5:20.06a  
 3 Amelia Borgen 11 Bloomington Jefferson 5:20.67a  
 4 Avery Hess 9 Waconia 5:21.89a  
 5 Taylor Walsh 11 Orono 5:23.65a  
 6 Rebecca Ross 9 Chaska 5:24.32a  
 7 Sidney Fuhr 12 Chaska 5:29.52a  
 8 Avery Rich 11 Bloomington Jefferson 5:30.79a  
 9 Eleanor Lindeman 12 St. Louis Park 5:48.25a  
 10 Lauren Masica 12 Orono 5:56.75a  
 11 Anna Eichhorst 10 New Prague 5:57.05a  
 12 London Thiele 10 Chanhassen 6:05.03a  
 13 Clare Hamill 9 Benilde-St Margaret's 6:05.96a  
 14 Eleanor Bowman 8 Bloomington Jefferson 6:08.91a  
 15 Abigail Marusich 11 Benilde-St Margaret's 6:11.98a  
 16 Tessa Burke 12 Chanhassen 6:17.93a  
 17 Hazel Condit 12 Waconia 6:22.63a  
 18 Sela Myers 12 St. Louis Park 6:32.77a  
 19 Zoe Cordes 11 Waconia 6:32.81a  
 20 Reese Slechta 9 Chanhassen 7:00.57a  
 
Girls Varsity 3200 Meters Finals 
======================== 
 Athlete Yr Team Mark H# Wind 
======================== 
 1 Rebecca Ross 9 Chaska 11:55.49a  
 2 Avery Rich 11 Bloomington Jefferson 11:57.76a  
 3 Avery Hess 9 Waconia 12:00.24a  
 4 Danica Kendrick 11 Waconia 12:03.58a  
 5 Maria Knott 9 Chaska 12:07.48a  
 6 Sidney Fuhr 12 Chaska 12:08.99a  
 7 Eleanor Lindeman 12 St. Louis Park 12:18.64a  
 8 Hazel Dubbe 8 Waconia 12:22.38a  
 9 Amelia Borgen 11 Bloomington Jefferson 12:36.13a  
 10 Vivian Krhin 11 Bloomington Jefferson 12:39.27a  
 11 Finlay Beam 9 St. Louis Park 13:05.56a  
 12 Jillian Pierce 9 New Prague 13:48.24a  
 13 Madalyn Westvig 11 Chanhassen 14:23.29a  
 14 Christina Blackowiak 9 Chanhassen 15:09.38a  
 
Girls Varsity 100m Hurdles Finals 
======================== 
 Athlete Yr Team Mark H# Wind 
======================== 
 1 Meaghan Knight 12 St. Louis Park 15.90a  
 2 Brooke Geehan 9 Waconia 16.42a  
 3 Alivia Uselding 11 Orono 16.56a  
 4 Addison Harried 12 Waconia 16.86a  
 5 Campbell Lewis 10 Bloomington Jefferson 17.00a  
 6 Makaela Heine 11 Waconia 17.49a  
 7 Brooke Paetzel 11 Bloomington Jefferson 17.50a  
 8 Sara Grant 11 Bloomington Jefferson 17.52a  
 9 Beraiah-Grace Dodoo 9 Chanhassen 17.79a  
 10 Hailey Proshek 9 New Prague 18.04a  
 11 Maya Feuerhelm 12 Chanhassen 18.15a  
 12 Adeline Atkinson 10 Orono 18.33a  
 13 Aspen Schieffer 8 New Prague 18.37a  
 14 Erika Roth 12 Chaska 18.66a  
 15 Anika Johnson 12 New Prague 18.68a  
 16 Carly Olson 11 Orono 19.02a  
 17 Kalsang Wangmo 11 St. Louis Park 19.15a  

 18 Addison Hildebrand 11 Chanhassen 19.17a  
 19 Chloe Muszel 9 Chaska 19.40a  
 20 Krychell Smith 10 St. Louis Park 20.22a  
 
Girls Varsity 300m Hurdles Finals 
======================== 
 Athlete Yr Team Mark H# Wind 
======================== 
 1 Meaghan Knight 12 St. Louis Park 47.29a  
 2 Alivia Uselding 11 Orono 47.97a  
 3 Beraiah-Grace Dodoo 9 Chanhassen 48.72a  
 4 Payton Lewis 11 Bloomington Jefferson 48.72a  
 5 Makaela Heine 11 Waconia 49.73a  
 6 Hailey Proshek 9 New Prague 49.78a  
 7 Brooke Geehan 9 Waconia 50.16a  
 8 Adeline Atkinson 10 Orono 50.57a  
 9 Alexa Lindeen 10 Waconia 50.79a  
 10 Campbell Lewis 10 Bloomington Jefferson 50.88a  
 11 Sara Grant 11 Bloomington Jefferson 51.01a  
 12 Cyann Eittreim 11 Chanhassen 51.02a  
 13 Erika Roth 12 Chaska 51.24a  
 14 Aspen Schieffer 8 New Prague 51.26a  
 15 Chloe Muszel 9 Chaska 52.66a  
 16 Eloise Timmermans 9 New Prague 53.01a  
 17 Maya Feuerhelm 12 Chanhassen 53.34a  
 18 Carly Olson 11 Orono 53.41a  
 19 Krychell Smith 10 St. Louis Park 57.67a  
 
Girls Varsity 4x100m Relay Finals 
=========================== 
 Team Time H# 
=========================== 
 1 Orono 50.01a  
 1) Taydem Ide 2) Addison Mushitz 
 3) Kate Spaniol 4) Mila Bailey 
 2 Chanhassen 50.06a  
 1) Cyann Eittreim 2) MacKenzie Jensen 
 3) Adriana Montegudo-Alborch 4) Marnie Hansen 
 3 St. Louis Park 50.74a  
 1) Anna Williams 2) Nevaeh Carlson 
 3) Amara Schroeder 4) Luciana Scheid 
 4 Waconia 51.65a  
 1) Alexa Lindeen 2) Rose Norton 
 3) Lily Norton 4) Brianna Myhre 
 5 New Prague 51.86a  
 1) Rose Bornhofen 2) Ava Bruegger 
 3) Frankee Spicer 4) Hailey Proshek 
 6 Chaska 52.17a  
 1) Moriya Hall 2) Faith Lubs 
 3) Kaydlyn Harris 4) Jazzmin Twaglee 
 7 Bloomington Jefferson 52.95a  
 1) Payton Lewis 2) Jaelynn Cook 
 3) Serrah Ssemukutu 4) Kaylynn Barns 
 
Girls Varsity 4x200m Relay Finals 
=========================== 
 Team Time H# 
=========================== 
 1 Chanhassen 1:45.20a  
 1) Cyann Eittreim 2) Bella Naples 
 3) Marnie Hansen 4) Haylee Bode 
 2 Orono 1:48.06a  
 1) Eleanor Bernstein-Foster 2) Addison Mushitz 
 3) Kate Spaniol 4) Mila Bailey 
 3 St. Louis Park 1:49.49a  



 1) Anna Williams 2) Anna Healey 
 3) Audrey Martin 4) Luciana Scheid 
 4 Waconia 1:51.11a  
 1) Alexa Lindeen 2) Brooke Geehan 
 3) Lily Norton 4) Brianna Myhre 
 5 New Prague 1:51.42a  
 1) Frankee Spicer 2) Claire Meyer 
 3) Ellie Bawdon 4) Macy Rybak 
 6 Chaska 1:51.59a  
 1) Evelyn Balk 2) Jazzmin Twaglee 
 3) Kaydlyn Harris 4) Moriya Hall 
 7 Bloomington Jefferson 1:53.00a  
 1) Campbell Lewis 2) Harmoni Claiborn 
 3) Kendyl Gunderman 4) Darby Throndson 
 
Girls Varsity 4x400m Relay Finals 
=========================== 
 Team Time H# 
=========================== 
 1 Chanhassen 4:03.16a  
 1) Kylie Tisor 2) Anna Schottler 
 3) Bella Naples 4) Madelyn Faust 
 2 Orono 4:06.25a  
 1) Taylor Walsh 2) Alivia Uselding 
 3) Natalie Kindseth 4) Ryanne Andreen 
 3 Bloomington Jefferson 4:13.79a  
 1) Hannah Anjere 2) Darby Throndson 
 3) Payton Lewis 4) Megan Schrooten 
 4 Waconia 4:15.65a  
 1) Brianna Myhre 2) Elin Dahl 
 3) Colette Newman 4) Brekken Miller 
 5 Chaska 4:19.00a  
 1) Lillian (Lily) Gramith 2) Madelyn Schaffer 
 3) Erika Roth 4) Isabelle Bigaouette 
 6 St. Louis Park 4:21.54a  
 1) Anna Williams 2) Jada Thate 
 3) Adeline Stewart 4) Anna Healey 
 7 New Prague 4:34.57a  
 1) Aryanna Dahl 2) Frankee Spicer 
 3) Lyla Schmitt 4) Audrey Wagner 
 8 Benilde-St Margaret's 5:03.99a  
 1) Greta Luger 2) Ava Blum 
 3) Allison Blum 4) Kassidy Miller 
 
Girls Varsity 4x800m Relay Finals 
=========================== 
 Team Time H# 
=========================== 
 1 Waconia 10:11.92a  
 1) Brekken Miller 2) Jaidee Goehring 
 3) Elin Dahl 4) Danica Kendrick 
 2 New Prague 10:26.06a  
 1) Maya Kilian 2) Paige Swanepoel 
 3) Lydia Cavanaugh 4) Audrey Wagner 
 3 Chanhassen 10:28.56a  
 1) Honor Dapp 2) Avery Schultz 
 3) Penelope Tritabaugh 4) Evalyn Theobald 
 4 Chaska 10:28.56a  
 1) Lillian (Lily) Gramith 2) Lilly Sutter 
 3) Isabel Suel 4) Maria Knott 
 5 St. Louis Park 10:34.40a  
 1) Finlay Beam 2) Anna Healey 
 3) Tess Carpenter 4) Adeline Stewart 
 6 Orono 10:36.61a  
 1) Jocie Hallen 2) Braylin Uselding 

 3) Abigail Daugherty 4) Hannah Stegemann 
 7 Bloomington Jefferson 11:04.67a  
 1) Eleanor Bowman 2) Vivian Krhin 
 3) Sophie Pearce 4) Isabel Perron 
 
Girls Varsity Shot Put Finals 
========================= 
 Athlete Yr Team Mark H# 
========================= 
 1 Reese Majerus 9 Waconia 37'-5.75"  
 2 Ashdyn Padelford 12 New Prague 36'-6.75"  
 3 Julia Kubes 12 New Prague 35'-11.5"  
 4 Sophia Carmer 11 Waconia 34'-5.25"  
 5 Sienna Hubbard 12 Chanhassen 34'-4.5"  
 6 Racquel Kruger 11 New Prague 33'-11.5"  
 7 Natalie Chua 12 Chanhassen 33'-1"  
 8 Olivia Woodford - Waconia 30'-8"  
 9 Charllote Bellmont 12 Bloomington Jefferson 30'-7.5"  
 10 Isabelle Bigaouette 12 Chaska 29'-3"  
 11 Amina Ngafua Sorsor 11 St. Louis Park 28'-3.25"  
 12 Megan Brackee 11 Chaska 27'-6"  
 13 Cullen Winter 12 Orono 27'-2.25"  
 14 Ava Sukow 9 Orono 24'-4"  
 15 Diceyanna Munoz 12 St. Louis Park 24'-3.25"  
 16 Evelyn Balk 11 Chaska 23'-8"  
 17 Nadia Gilbertson 12 Chanhassen 23'-0"  
 18 Sage Stirratt 12 Bloomington Jefferson 22'-5.5"  
 19 Brisa Ortega Gamino 9 Bloomington Jefferson 19'-9"  
 20 Geneva Wyant 12 St. Louis Park 18'-10"  
 21 GG Jonczyk 12 Benilde-St Margaret's 18'-8.5"  
 
Girls Varsity Discus Finals 
========================= 
 Athlete Yr Team Mark H# 
========================= 
 1 Ashdyn Padelford 12 New Prague 125'-11"  
 2 Sienna Hubbard 12 Chanhassen 114'-8"  
 3 Charllote Bellmont 12 Bloomington Jefferson 103'-10"  
 4 Olivia Woodford - Waconia 102'-9"  
 5 Sophia Carmer 11 Waconia 101'-11"  
 6 Olive Stoltz 10 New Prague 99'-8"  
 7 Natalie Chua 12 Chanhassen 94'-8"  
 8 Reese Majerus 9 Waconia 89'-1"  
 9 Julia Kubes 12 New Prague 88'-0"  
 10 Kallee Henry 10 Orono 83'-9"  
 11 Isabelle Bigaouette 12 Chaska 80'-10"  
 12 Cullen Winter 12 Orono 76'-0"  
 13 Mallory Romenesko 11 Chaska 72'-0"  
 14 Nadia Gilbertson 12 Chanhassen 71'-7"  
 15 Catherine Sievert 10 Bloomington Jefferson 70'-11"  
 16 Sage Stirratt 12 Bloomington Jefferson 68'-5"  
 17 Diceyanna Munoz 12 St. Louis Park 68'-1"  
 18 Amina Ngafua Sorsor 11 St. Louis Park 63'-5"  
 19 Evelyn Balk 11 Chaska 50'-10"  
 20 Ava Sukow 9 Orono 50'-6"  
 21 Geneva Wyant 12 St. Louis Park 47'-11"  
 22 GG Jonczyk 12 Benilde-St Margaret's 45'-3"  
 
Girls Varsity High Jump Finals 
========================= 
 Athlete Yr Team Mark H# Wind 
========================= 
 1 Ayla Schmitz 11 Chaska 5'-3"  
 2 Susie Dalsin 12 New Prague 5'-2"  
 3 Madison Edwards 12 Chaska 5'-0"  



 4 Meaghan Knight 12 St. Louis Park 4'-10"  
 5 Aria Powers 11 Bloomington Jefferson 4'-10"  
 6 Campbell Lewis 10 Bloomington Jefferson 4'-8"  
 6 Audrey Brown 11 Waconia 4'-8"  
 8 Rose Norton 10 Waconia 4'-8"  
 8 Keira Semeja 11 Waconia 4'-8"  
 10 Audree Connelly 12 New Prague 4'-8"  
 11 Kylie Tisor 9 Chanhassen 4'-8"  
 12 Sienna Larson 9 New Prague 4'-6"  
 12 Cullen Winter 12 Orono 4'-6"  
 12 Evalyn Theobald 10 Chanhassen 4'-6"  
 15 Maria Knott 9 Chaska 4'-4"  
 Serrah Ssemukutu 9 Bloomington Jefferson NH  
 Addison Mushitz 11 Orono DNS  
 Analisa Castagnetto 9 Chanhassen DNS  
 
Girls Varsity Pole Vault Finals 
========================= 
 Athlete Yr Team Mark H# Wind 
========================= 
 1 Ava Bruegger 12 New Prague 11'-0"  
 2 MacKenzie Jensen 10 Chanhassen 10'-6"  
 3 Claire Hendrickson 10 Chaska 10'-0"  
 4 Madison Edwards 12 Chaska 9'-0"  
 4 Veronika Woitas 9 Waconia 9'-0"  
 6 Lyla Dreier 9 Chaska 9'-0"  
 7 Macy Rybak 8 New Prague 8'-6"  
 8 Kallee Henry 10 Orono 8'-6"  
 9 Maretta Henriksen 12 Waconia 8'-6"  
 10 Mya Ekpenyong 9 Bloomington Jefferson 8'-0"  
 11 Alyssa Dammann 12 Waconia 8'-0"  
 12 Amelia Lee 9 Bloomington Jefferson 7'-6"  
 13 Maxine Lundsgaard 10 Orono 7'-6"  
 14 Sarah Draxler 11 Bloomington Jefferson 7'-6"  
 14 Karly Ophus 11 New Prague 7'-6"  
 16 Maya Feuerhelm 12 Chanhassen 7'-0"  
 16 Maria DiPrima 9 Orono 7'-0"  
 Lucy Moot 11 St. Louis Park NH  
 Nina Frost 9 Chanhassen NH  
 
Girls Varsity Long Jump Finals 
========================= 
 Athlete Yr Team Mark H# Wind 
========================= 
 1 Meaghan Knight 12 St. Louis Park 18'-1.5"  
 2 Ellie Bawdon 11 New Prague 17'-6"  
 3 Cyann Eittreim 11 Chanhassen 17'-3"  
 4 Honor Dapp 10 Chanhassen 16'-10.75"  
 5 Lydia Richardson 10 Orono 16'-7.75"  
 6 Addison Harried 12 Waconia 16'-5.5"  
 7 Natalie Kraft 11 New Prague 16'-4"  
 8 Kira Johnson 11 Orono 16'-2"  
 9 Brooke Siegle 12 Waconia 15'-9.25"  
 10 Adriana Montegudo-Alborch 10 Chanhassen 15'-5.25"  
 11 Kaylynn Barns 12 Bloomington Jefferson 15'-5.25"  
 12 Alexa Lindeen 10 Waconia 15'-1"  
 13 Sofia Kordah 8 New Prague 14'-10"  
 14 Kalsang Wangmo 11 St. Louis Park 14'-9"  
 15 Kiya Losinski 8 Bloomington Jefferson 14'-5"  
 16 Kathryn Robinson 9 Chaska 14'-4.5"  
 17 Jula Gronewald 12 Bloomington Jefferson 14'-2"  
 18 Amara Schroeder 12 St. Louis Park 12'-5.5"  
 Jazzmin Twaglee 9 Chaska ND  
 Faith Lubs 9 Chaska ND  
 

Girls Varsity Triple Jump Finals 
========================= 
 Athlete Yr Team Mark H# Wind 
========================= 
 1 Addison Harried 12 Waconia 36'-4.75"  
 2 Lydia Richardson 10 Orono 35'-4"  
 3 Sofia Kordah 8 New Prague 34'-8.75"  
 4 Brooke Siegle 12 Waconia 34'-1.5"  
 5 Hailey Proshek 9 New Prague 33'-11.5"  
 6 Kira Johnson 11 Orono 33'-9.75"  
 7 Brooke Paetzel 11 Bloomington Jefferson 33'-9"  
 8 Grace Seubert 11 Chanhassen 33'-3"  
 9 Alyssa Hansen 12 Bloomington Jefferson 32'-10"  
 10 Ashley Smith 12 Waconia 32'-2.25"  
 11 Analisa Castagnetto 9 Chanhassen 31'-9.25"  
 12 Addison Perkins 11 Chaska 31'-4.75"  
 13 Leah Jacobs 9 Chanhassen 30'-2"  
 14 Addison Schwirtz 9 New Prague 29'-9"  
 15 Aria Powers 11 Bloomington Jefferson 28'-8.5"  
 16 Kalsang Wangmo 11 St. Louis Park 28'-5.5"  
 17 Hannah Muehlhausen 11 St. Louis Park 27'-4.5"  
 18 Lori Weltzin 12 Benilde-St Margaret's 25'-8" 


